

CITY OF KEENE

R-2009-28

In the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand and
A RESOLUTIONRescinding Resolution R-88-39-A and adopting a fee schedule for the use of the Recreation Center

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows:

Whereas: The City of Keene has a Recreation Center and;

Whereas: The Recreation Center has a number and variety of spaces

available for indoor rental; and

Whereas: A comparative survey with Keene State College and the Keene

School District showed that the fees for rental of these spaces

should be raised; and

Whereas: The fees should reflect the increased electrical, fuel and staffing

costs.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved by this City Council of the City of Keene, that Resolution R-88-39-A, which was adopted January 19, 1989, is rescinded.

And Be It Further Resolved that the attached fee schedule for the Keene Recreation Center is hereby adopted.

Philip Dale Pregent, Mayor

In City Council December 3, 2009.

Referred to the Finance, Organization

and Personnel Committee.

City Clerk

PASSED December 17, 2009

A true copy; attest

City Clerk

. proposed

GROUP	ACTIVITY	CHARGES -	GYM	MULTI-	LARGE	ALL
REQUESTING		•		PURPOSE	ROOMS	OTHER
`				ROOM	14,21,22	ROOMS
City/School sponsored	Any	Doesn't Matter	0	0	0	0
Non-Profit	Youth Rec Program	No Fee or Sales	0	0	0	0
Non-Profit	Youth Rec Program	Fees Charged or Sales	\$20/hour	\$15/hour	\$10/hour	\$5/hour
Non-Profit	Any	No Fees or Sales	\$30/hour	\$25/hour	\$15/hour	\$10/hour
Non-Profit	Any	Fees Charged or Sales	\$40/hour	\$30/hour	\$20/hour	\$15/hour
Non-Profit	Adult Recreation	None or Washout Charge	\$20/hour	\$15/hour	\$10/hour	\$5/hour
Profit-Making	Recreational	No Charges or Sales	\$40/hour	\$30/hour	\$20/hour	\$10/hour
Profit-Making	Non-Recreational	No Charges or Sales	\$75/hour	\$50/hour	\$50/hour	\$30/hour
The above fees reflect						
The above fees reflect						up is required.